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Ventilateur de plafond (Notice originale)

Ceiling fan (Original manual translation)

Deckenventilator (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)

Ventilador de techo (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale)
Ventilatore da soffitto (Traduzione dell'avvertenza originale)

Ventilador de tecto (Traducdo do livro de instrucdes original)

Plafond ventilator (Vertaling van de originele instructies)

Avepiotipag opong (MeTdppaon and Tig TpwToTUTES 08Nyies)

Wentylator sufitowy (Tlumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)
Kattoilmastointlaite (Kaannds alkuperaisesta ohjeet)

Takflakt (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner)

BeHTunarop 3a TaBaH (Mpesoa Ha OPUrMHANHUTA UHCTPYKLNA)

Loftventilator (Oversaettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)
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Ventilator de plafon (Traducere din instructiunile originale)
MoTonouHbIi BeHTUASTOP (Mepesoa c OpUrHANLHON MHCTPYKLNK)

-
c

HEQOEOHBEHAHEEHE58880H 08HEHEEHH

Tavan vantilatort (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)
Stropni ventilator (Pfeklad z originalniho névodu)
Stropny ventilator (Preklad z origindlneho navodu)
NN NPIN (MND RMININ NPIN)
Lla¥ ! o laalaill( 88w da g 50)
Plafonventilator (Forditas az eredeti utasitsok)
Stropni ventilator (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

-

Laeventilaator (TOIge originaal juhiseid)

112450-Manual-A-20221116

Svytuojantis ventiliatorius (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

4
Sl Svarstigais ventilators (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas) [ PDF I '\ /'
Stropni ventilator (Prijevod prema originalne upute) L‘ v
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20 min

Description et repérage des organes de la machine / Description and location of machine parts / Beschreibung und
Kennzeichnung der Maschinentelle / Descripcion y localizacion de los elementos de la maquina / Descrizione e localizza-
zione degli organi della macchina / Descricao e identificacdo dos orgaos da maquina / Beschrijving en plaatsbepalin
/ Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti gen van de onderdelen van de machine / Opis i oznaczenie elementow
urzadzenia / Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar / ommncanne u mectononoxenne Ha 9acruTe Ha MauHaTa /
Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer / Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina / onucaxvie
1 MapknpoBKa aneMeHTOoB MalumnHb! / Makinenin organlannln tasviri ve bulunmasr’/ Popis a umisténi dilti stroje
/ Popis a umiestenie dilov stroja / nnann *H%an Semrrknnann 255 5w MR NN NN / 8Jid) kgl s s
Seoess /A gép alkotoelemeinek leirasa és beazonositasa / Opis in oznaka sklopov stroja / Masina osade kir-
Jefdu_s ja eristamine / MaSinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana / MaSinos elementu apraSymas ir krypties nustatymas
/ Opis I identifikacija komponenti stroja

Contenu du carton / Contents of box / Inhalt der Verpackung / Contenido del carton / Contenuto della scatola
/ Contelido da caixa / Inhoud van het karton / Zawartosc opakowania / Laatikon sisalto / Innehall i kartongen
/ comppixanne na kyrusra / Papkassens indhold / Continutul cartonului / coaepxumoe kopobkm / Kartonun icerigi
/ Montéz stroje 7 Montaz stroja / 1vpn NN Y NN / 80ss,ldd! sseza / A doboz tartalma / Vsebina kartona /
Karbi sisu / Kastes saturs / Kartono sudetis / SadrZaj kartona

Assemblage de la machine / Assembling the machine / Zusammenbau der Maschine / Ensamblaje de la
méaquina / Assemblaggio della macchina / Montagem da maquina / Assemblage van de machine / Mon-
taz maszyny / Laitteen asennus / Montering av maskinen / crmo6ssane na mammnara / Samling af maskinen /
Asamblarea masinii / c6opkamawumHbl / Makinenin montaji / Nastaveni stroje / Nastavenie stroja / nmann naan
/3JiJ) kel e sape / A gép Osszeszerelése / Sestava stroja / Masina kokkupanek / MaSinas montaza / MaSinos
surinkimas / Sastavijanje stroja

Fonctionnalité de la machine / Functions of the machine / Funktionen der Maschine / Funcionalidad de
la maquina / Funzionalita della macchina / Funcionalidade da maquina / Functionaliteit van de machine /
Funkcje maszyny / Laitteen kaytt0 / Maskinens funktion / gyuxumonnpane na mammmara / Maskinens virkemade /
Functionarea masinii / ¢yHKumoHanbHocTb MawuHe! / Makinenin kullanisliigl / Funkce stroje / Funkcie stroja /
NN Mpan wa /8l sselz / A gép mukodése / Funkcionalnost stroja / Masina funktsionaalsus / MaSinas
funkcionalitate / MaSinos funkcionavimas / Funkcionalnost stroja
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ADEPOSER

Plus d'info sur farelek.fr

ADEPOSER
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil |

et ses piles
se recyclent
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Adaptez les fixations au matériau qui compose votre plafond
. (bois, brique, plaque de platre, béton, etc..)

- Adapt the plate fixings to the material that makes up your ceiling

© (wood, brick, plasterboard, concrete, etc.) )

' Passen Sie die Plattenbefestigungen an das Material Ihrer Decke an

' (Holz, Ziegel, Gipskarton, Beton usw.) )

' Adapte las fijaciones de (as placas al material que compone su techo

' (madera, ladrillo, pladur, hormigon, etc.) o o )

+ Adattare i fissaggi delle piastre al materiale di cui & costituito il soffitto
' (legno, mattoni, cartongesso, cemento, ecc.) B

+ Adapte as fixacOes das placas ao material que compde o seu teto

© (madeira, t|golo, gesso cartonado, betao, etc.)

' Pas de plaatbevestigingen aan het materiaal van uw plafond aan

. (hout, baksteen, gipsplaat, beton, enz.) L , ,
! ﬂpooqppoors, TO OTNPIYHOATO TWV TIZ\GKwV o710 UAIKO QIO TO OTTOI0 OMOTEAEITON n
+ opown gag (EuAo, TOUPAO, yuwoaoavida, OKUPOSENX K.ATL) ] _
 Dopasuj mocowania piy‘c do materiatu, z ktorego wykonany jest sufit

' (drewno, cegla, ptyta gipsowo-kartonowa, beton itp.)

» Sovita levykiinnitykset kattomateriaalin

© (puu, tiili, kipsilevy, betoni jne.) mukaan. o

» Anpassa plattfasténa till materialet som ditt tak ar tillverkat av

' (tra, tegel, gipsskivor, betong etc.)

" AganTupanTe KpenexXHNTE eNeMEHTH Ha NJioYaTa KbM MaTepuana, oT KOMTo e

' HanpaBeH TaBaHBLT BU (AbPBO, TYXN3, rylnCOKaFTOH, 6eToH M ap.)

' Tilpas pladebeslagene til det materiale, dit loft er lavet af

' (tree, mursten, gipsplader, beton osv.) o

+ Adaptati placile de fixare la materialul din care este alcatuit tavanul

' (lemn, caramida, gips-carton, beton etc.)

" AfanTupynTe KpenneHus NNacTUH K MaTepuany, U3 KOTOPOro N3roToB/IeH BaLl
' NOTONOK (AEPEBO, KNPMWY, FTMNCOKAPTOH, 6ETOH U T. 4,.)

' Plaka sabitlemelerini tavaninizi olusturan malzemeye

' (ahsap, tu%Ia, alcipan, beton vb.) gore ayarlayin. .

! Prlzpbusob e upevnovaci prvky desek materialu, ze kterého je vas strop
» vyroben .

' (drevo, cihla, sadrokarton, beton atd.) . .

: Prisposopte upevinovacie prvky dosky materialu, z ktorého je vas strop
! vyrobeny (drevo, tehla, sadrokarton, betdn atd.)

Y Dabw Mpnn MMy 0n ImNY MLYaN MMM IR MPRNN

110102 ,022 MMY , 0120 YY)

D eliiy Lgia 06 G Ball) e da sl Sl CauSy

1 (G.ud g‘!LA_’tL,LUE"A”_’ ‘U'f‘:‘.a" |_9”_9 :g:;_g.ln.’b 4\..\.&;") ,

' A lemezrogzitéseket |gazﬁsa a mennyezet anyagahoz

' (fa, teﬁla, %mvsvzkart_on, betonsth.) . o 5

» Pritrdilne plosce prilagodite materialu, iz katerega je izdelan vas strop

. (les, opeka, mavcne plosce, beton |td.f o

: Kohandage plaatide kinnitusvahendid lae materjaliga

; g)urg, tellis, kipsplaat, betoon jne). o

! |elagoi|.et,plaks,nuvsﬂprlnajumus griestu materialam

© (koks, kiegelis, gipskartons, betons utt.). B

+ Pritaikykite ploksciy tvirtinimo elementus g)ne luby medziagos

' (medzio, plyty, gipso kartono, betono jr kt.). .

+ Prilagodite pricvrscivace ploca materijalu od kojeg je izraden vas strop
© (drvo, cigla, gipsane plocCe, beton itd.)

Copyright © - 2026 - Fargroup. All rights reserved. Plus d'info sur farelek.fr -7-
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Fixation dans plafond bois
Fixing in wooden ceiling
Befestigung in Holzdecke
Fijacion en techo de madera.
Fissaggio nel soffitto in legno
Fixacdo em teto de madeira
Bevestiging in houten plafond
TrepEwaon o€ SUAVN opowr)
Mocowanie w suficie drewnianym
Kiinnitys puiseen kattoon
Fastsattning i tratak
3akpenBaHe KbM AbpBEH TaBaH
Fastgorelse i treeloft

Fixare in tavan din lemn
KpenneHue k AepeBAHHOMY NOTONKY
Ahsap tavana sabitleme
Upevnéni do dfeveéného stropu
Upevnenie do dreveného stropu
YV Mpnanpmn

Al il b call

Rogzités fa mennyezetbe
Pritrditev v leseni strop

Kinnitus puidust lakke
StiprinaSana koka griestos
Tvirtinimas medinése lubose
Ucvrscivanje u drveni strop

Copyright © - 2026 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.
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Fixation dans plafond béton
Fixing in concrete ceiling
Befestigung in Betondecke
Fijacion en techo de hormigon.
Fissaggio nel soffitto di cemento
Fixacdo em teto de betao
Bevestiging in betonnen plafond
STEPEWOT OE 0POWI) OTO OKUPOSENQ
Mocowanie w suficie betonowym
Kiinnitys betonikattoon
Infastning i betongtak
3akpenBaHe KbM 6€TOHEH TaBaH
Fastgorelse i betonloft

Fixare in tavan de beton
KpennaeHne B 6€TOHHbIN NOTONOK
Beton tavana sabitleme
Upevnéni do betonového stropu
Upevnenie do betdnového stropu
L2 MIpNA PPN

olua,all Rl b el

Rogzités beton mennyezetbe
Pritrditev v betonski strop
Kinnitamine betoonlagedesse
StiprinaSana betona griestos
Tvirtinimas betoninése lubose
Ucvrscivanje u betonski strop

Plus d'info sur farelek.fr -9-

®

07/04/2026 14:16 ‘ ‘



230 V~50 Hz
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Rotation a vitesses aléatoires pour avoir I'impression d'une brise naturelle
Rotation at random speeds to feel like a natural breeze
Rotatie op willekeurige snelheden om aan te voelen als een natuurlijk briesje
Rotacion a velocidades aleatorias para sentirlo como una brisa natural
Rotacao em velocidades aleatdrias para parecer uma brisa natural
Rotazione a velocita casuali per sembrare una brezza naturale
MEPLOTPOWN O€ TUXAIEG TOXUTNTES Y10 VOl VIGIOETE 0OV (PUOIKO AEPAKL
Obracanie z losowg pr?dkos'ciq, aby poczuc sie jak naturalny W|etrzYkz
Pydriminen satunnaisilla nopeuksilla tuntumaan luonnolliselta tuulelta
Rotation i slumpmassiga hastigheter for att kannas som en naturlig bris
B‘preHe C NPON3BO/IHW CKOPOCTW, 3a ja Ce NOYYBCTBaTe KaTo eCTECTBEH 6pl/|3
Rotation ved tilfeeldige hastigheder/}or at feles som en naturlig brise
Rotiti la viteze aleatorii pentru a va simti ca o briza naturala
BpalLeHue Co Cy4aitHON CKOPOCTBO, YTOBbI NOYYBCTBOBATL ECTECTBEHHBIN BETEPOK.
Dogal bir esinti gibi hissetmek icin rastgele hizlarda donu
QOtaceni nahodnymi rychlostmi pro pocit prirozeného vanku
QOtacanie nahodnymi rychlostami, aby ste sa citili ako prirodzeny vanok
2D M1 2WN 13 ©NnY 7T NIPRIPR INPANA DD

bl il ot il e peus a5l o3
Forgatas veletlenszer(i sebesseggel, hogy természetes szellének érezze magat
Vrtenje z nakljucnimi hitrostmi za ob¢utek naravnega vetrica
Poorlemine juhusliku kiirusega, et tunda end loomuliku tuulenad
Rotacija nejausa atruma, lai justos ka dabiska vésma
Sukimasis atsitiktiniu greiciu, kad jaustumétés kaip natdralus véjas
Rotacija hasumicnim brzinama za osjecaj prirodnog povjetarca

Température de lumiére :3 ambiances: chaudes, neutre et froide
Light temperature: 3 atmospheres: warm, neutral and cold
Lichttemperatur:3 Stimmungen: warm, neutral und kalt
Temperatura de la luz: 3 ambientes: calidos, neutro y frio
Temperatura della luce: 3 atmosfere: calde, neutra e fredda
Temperatura da luz: 3 ambientes: quentes, neutro e frio
Lichttemperatuur: 3 sferen: warm, neutraal en koud

PHOKpAGia PWTOG: 3 ATHOTPIPES: EOTI), OUBETEPN Kat KpvEK
Temperatura $wiatfa: 3 atmosf’ery: clepta, neutralna i zimna
Valon [ampdtila:3 tunnelmaa: [ammin, neutraali ja kylma
Ljustemperatur: 3 stmningar: varm, neutral och kall
Temnepatypa Ha cBeTMHaTa: 3 aTMOChEpU: TONa, HeyTPasHa U CTyAeHa
Lystemperatur. 3 stemninger: varm, neutral og kold
Temperatura luminii:3 ambiante: calda, neutra si rece
Temnepartypa cseTa: 3 aTMocdepbl: Ténnas, HeiiTpabHas 1 XoNnoaHas
Isik sicakligl: 3 atmosfer: sicak, notr ve soguk
Teplota svetla: 3 atmosféry: tepla, neutralni a studena
Teplota svetla: 3 atmosféry: tepla, neutrélna a studena
3 MIMP W MNN MIADMDN ;1P I, NN :MIMR
Baylog Buslas (8815 telgal 1o gl 5l pa days
3 hangulat: meleg, semleges és hideg
Temperatura svetlobe: 3 vzdusja: toplo, nevtralno in hladno
Valgustemperatuur: 3 meeleolu: soe, neutraalne ja kiilm
Gaismas temperatira: 3 noskanas: silta, neitrala un vesa
Sviesos temperatiira:3 nuotaikos: Silta, neutrali ir Salta
Temperatura svjetla: 3 ambijenta: topli, neutralni i hladni

112450-Manual-A.indd 17 7
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Flux d'air a la verticale du ventilateur

Airflow directly from the fan

Der Luftstrom direkt vom Ventilator

El flujo de aire directamente del ventilador

Il flusso d'aria proveniente direttamente dal ventilatore
0 fluxo de ar proveniente diretamente do ventilador
De luchtstroom rechtstreeks uit de ventilator

H pof aépa amevBeiag amo Tov aveploThpa

Powietrze przeptywajace bezposrednio z wentylatora
limavirta pystysuunnassa puhaltimesta

Luftflode vertikalt fran flakten

BepTvkanHo nogasaHe Ha Bb3AYX OT BEHTUNaTOpa
Luftstram vertikalt fra ventilatoren

Flux de aer vertical de la ventilator

Motok BO3Ayxa OT BEHTUNSATOPA Hanpae/ieH BEPTUKaNbHO.
Hava akimi fan tarafindan dikey olarak saglanir.
Vertikalni proudéni vzduchu z ventilatoru

Vertikalne prudenie vzduchu z ventilatora

TMNANA PN TR T

Gag bl oo Gogac olsgll Goss

Légaramlas fuggblegesen a ventilatorbol

Vertikalni pretok zraka iz ventilatorja

Ventilaatorist vertikaalne 6huvool

Gaisa pllisma vertikali no ventilatora

Vertikalus oro srautas i$ ventiliatoriaus

Vertikalni protok zraka iz ventilatora

Copyright © - 2026 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.

Brasse et homogénéise I'air de la piéce

circulates and homogenizes the air in the room.
zirkuliert und homogenisiert die Luft im Raum.

hace circular y homogeneiza el aire de la habitacion.
fa circolare e omogeneizza I'aria nella stanza.
circula e homogeneiza o ar no ambiente.

Het zorgt voor luchtcirculatie en een gelijkmatige verdeling van de lucht in de ruimte.

Kukhoopei kat opoyevoroiei Tov aépa aTo Swpdrio.
Zapewnia cyrkulacje | u&ednohcenie powietrza w pomieszczeniu.
Se kierréttda ja homogenisoi huoneen iimaa.

Den cirkulerar och homogeniserar luften i rummet.
Linpkynupa v xomoreH1avpa Bb3ayxa B oMelLeHeTo.
Rer rundt og homogeniser luften i rummet
Amestecati st omogenizati aerul din camera
MepemeLuaiiTe N yHUGULMPYITE BO3AYX B NOMELLEHNN.
Odadaki havay karistirin ve homojen hale getirin.
Promichejte a homogenizujte vzduch v mistnosti
PremieSajte a homogenizujte vzduch v miestnosti
TN PNIRY PXPIMNILDIM Y

Lall b ologll puilady edypaly iy

Keverje meg és homogeniZalja a szoba levegdjét
PremeSajte in homogenizirajte zrak v prostoru
Segage ja Uintlustage ruumi 6hku

Samaisiet un homogenizéuet gaisu telpa

ISmaiSykite ir suvienodinkite kambario ora.
PromijeSajte i homogenizirajte zrak u prostoriji.

Plus d'info sur farelek.fr -17-
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:

Tension y frecuencia fijada:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata:
Tensdo e frequéncia fixa:
Aangewezen spanning en frequentie:
OVOpaOTIKY TAON KOt CUXVOTNTA:

Napiecie i czestotliwos$¢ przydzielona:

Jannite ja maaratty taajuus:
Angiven spanning och frekvens:
Anfert speending og frekvens:
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru:

3aAaHHO€ HanpsXXeHune n Yacrora.
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napatie a frekvencia:
AXPM ATM Nnn.

Srpompd! Boioidls Skl

Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia:
Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca:
KoucvanpaHo HanpexeHue n yectoTta:
Maératud pinge ja sagedus
Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Nazivni napon i frekvencija

230V ~ 50 Hz

=

Puissance assignée:
Nominal power:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Potencia fijada:
Potenza assegnata:
Poténcia assinada:
Onbelast toerental:
OvopaoTIKN 1oXUG:
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym:
Teho:

Angiven effekt:
Anfort styrke:
Putere de lucru:

3apaHHan MOWHOCTbL!
Tahsis edilen glg:
Stanoveny prikon:
Predpisany vykon:
AXpmma

Sgpoopd! 550301

Névleges teljesitmény :
Dolocena jakost:
KoHcyMmupaHa MowHoCT:
Madratud voimsus.
Nustatyta galia
Noteikta jauda

Nazivna snaga:

30w

@

Vitesse a vide:

No-load speed:
Drehzahl unbelastet:
Velocidad vacia:
Velocita a vuoto:
Velocidade no vacuo:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Taxdtnta adpavelag:
Predkosc¢ bez bcigzenia:
Tyhjakayntinopeus
Tomganghastighet:
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand:
Viteza in gol:

CKOpPOCTb BpaLLEHUA HA XONIOCTOM XOAY -
Bosalma hizi:

Rychlost naprazdno:

Rychlost pri chode naprazdno:
Pamaran

Eoladl g 3 o)

Ures sebesség:

Prosti tek:

CKOpPOCT Ha Npa3Hu o6opoTu:
Kiirus tiihikaigul

Tuscio prietaiso greitis

Tuksgaitas atrums

Brzina u praznom hodu:

280-350-420-500-560-610 min"

e

Conformité européenne
Conforms to EC standards :
CE-Konformitéat :

Cumple con las directivas CE :
Conforme alle norme CE :
Conforme as normas CE :
Voldoet aan de EG-normen :
Eupwmaikn Zuppopypwaon
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE :
EU-standardien mukainen :
EU-standardien mukainen :
Overholder EU standarderne :
Conform cu normele europene:

cooTBeTcTBue eBponeﬁcxuM CcTaHaapTaMm.

Avrupa uygunluk :

evropska shoda :

eurépska dohoda :
D”E!\W’NHD’JP]'I'J [ialiéntl

Sl lbualndd solla
evropska ustreznost :

eurdépai megfeleléség :
CvoTBeTCcTBUE C eBpOﬂeﬁCKMTe HOpMM :
Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
Europiniy normy atitikima
Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Europska sukladnost

IP X0

18-
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40 cm

wA

Niveau de puissance Sonore :
Sound power level :
Schallleistungspegel :

Nivel de potencia sonora :
Livello di potenza sonora:
Nivel de poténcia sonora:
Geluidsvermogensniveau :
Eminedo nxntikng 1oxvog:
Poziom mocy akustycznej :
Aénitehotaso :
Ljudeffektniva :
Lydeffektniveau :

Nivel de putere sonora :

HuBeo Ha 3BYKOBa MOLWHOCT
Ses guic seviyesi :

Uroven akustického vykonu:
Uroven akustického vykonu:
ann noap ;v

pomass 1348 Uomsess
Hangteljesitményszint :
Hangteljesitményszint :
Raven zvoc¢ne moCi :
Helivdimsuse tase

Skanas jaudas limenis
Garso galios lygis:

Razina zvucne snage:

43,34 dB (A)

Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif
Recyclable, subject to recycling
Recyclingféhige, unterliegen Recycling
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio
Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem
Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling

AVaKUKAWOIHES GUGKEVOTIES TIOU UTIOKEVTL GE KUKAWG
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu

Kierrétettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys
Atervinningsbara férpackningar omfattas atervinning

PeuyKnpalyym ce onakoBKMU NOANEXAT Ha PpeLyuKanpaHe

Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug

Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare

MoBTOPHO ynakoBKa NOANEXUT BTOPUYHON NepepaboTke

Geri dontisiim Geri doniistirilebilir ambalaj konusu
Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
Recyklovatelné podliehajlice recyklaciu

NWR NIRRT Hnnm Hnm

Uoodgh sl g U3ous Jl 18 Ueasgy egodg Jlp 18 Usagsy
Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolas ala Ujrahasznositas
Reciklirati predmet recikliranje

Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu

Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo

Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju

Poids :
Weight :
Gewicht :
Peso :
Peso :
Peso :
Gewicht :
Bapog :
Masa :
Paino :
Vikt :
Veegt :

Greutate :

Bec :

AZIrlik :
Hmotnost :
Hmotnost :
Ypwn

ool

Suly :

Teza :

Terno :
Raskus
Svoris
Svars
TeZina

3,50 kg

Copyright © - 2026 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.
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Lire les instructions avant usage : BHUMaTENbHO NPOYUTANTE CNEAYIOWNE UHCTPYKLMY |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :

Vor Einsatz des Geréts Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : a1 n ot

Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao : gl Jos slagde el 153!

@ Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : x
MoBAaoTe TIg 05nyieg TIPIv amo TN Xpron: Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcjg przed uzyciem : MpoueTeTe ykasaHuaTa 3a ynotpeba:

Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Las anvisningarna fére anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlasit instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Prije uporabe progitajte upute:
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : .Mao
Perigo : =
Gevaar : Veszeély : X
Kivéuvog: Nevarnost:
Niebezpiecznestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : opasnost :
Soumis a recyclage He Bbi6pacbIBainTe B MyCOPHbIN ALLNK
Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :
Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu :
Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :
@ Sujeitos a reciclagem mYno Mt PR @

E\/ N&o deite no lixo : Balasdl 53 13ds loa e 1Js
Niet wegwerpen : ne mecCite1 X

EEEE | MHN THN TTETATE : Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran :

Nie wyrzucac : He ro naxsbpnsiTe :

Ala heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :
Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemeétykite :

Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :

Nu le auncati : Podlijeze recikliranju

FR-Recyclage des déchets:

Les outils, accessoires et leur emballages doivent suivre une voie de rec?/clage adaptée. Conformément aux directives Européenne 2002/96/
CE et 91/157/CEE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre séparés, collectes, recyclés ou éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations
environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles, emballages dévront étre déposés dans les systemes d'élimination des
déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Renseignez vous aupres de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a méme de
retraiter ou de collecter ces déchets.

Exigences relatives aux informations sur le produit - Product information requirements

Débit maximum du ventilateur (F) - Maximum fan flow rate (F) 125.4 m3/min
Puissance absorbée du ventilateur (P) - Fan power input (P) 22,70 W

Valeur de service (SV) - Service value (SV) 5,52 (m3/min)/W
Vitesse maximale de I'air ¢ ( métres/s) - Maximum air velocity ¢ ( meters/sec) 2,74 (M/s)

Norme de mesure pour la valeur de service - Measurement standard for service value | EN IEC 60879:2019

Consommation électrique en veille (P ;) - Stanby power consumption (P,) -

Consommation électrique en veille (P_,) - Off mode consumption (P 0,40

off

Niveau de puissance sonore du ventilateur (L,,,) - Fan sound power level (L,,) 43.34 dB (A)
EN IEC 60704-1:2021

-20-
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARAGCAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
AHAQZH 2YMMOPOOZHS

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY
Jexknapa

LA COOTBETCTBMA
nmsn nMnxn
Uygunluk beyani

8 Golbadlo ceopacd!

PROHLASENI SHODY

EGYEZGSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Jeknapauys 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACIJA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,
Il sottoscritto,

Le soussigné,

Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,

Undertecknad,

,ﬂ‘OJ'I\/I'IO NNCaHUAT

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

The undersigned,

Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTTOTEf PAMMENOZ,

Undertegnede NizsSie podpisany

Subsemnatul, Rt ?}Qm'
1, HUxenognmcasLniics, ATuIirot ,
Ni3 dzalayan, PodE[sani,
ize podepsany, Apaksa parakstijies
Toliau pasirasgs allakirjutanu

Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, = .
OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
lImoitetaan taten etta,

FAR GROUP EUROPE AIA TOY TTAPONTOZ AHAQNEI 'OTI,
tymto vyhlasuje, ze

192, Avenue Yves Farge »3 A PRNN

37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps ﬁqifd Iaiwﬁlcm}?, ek 1ziaviia d
ijelefitem, hogy a készlilék Izjavlja da,
FRANCE Pérveiékia, kad,gy javl
Ar S0 apliecina, ka,
Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Ventilateur / Fan / Ventilator / Ventilador / Ventilatore / Ventilador / Ventilator / Auemisthrax / Wentylator / Flakt /
Tuuletin / sentunarop / Ventilator / Ventilator / Notonounein BenTunsTop / Tavan vantilatort /
Stropni ventilator / Stropny ventilator / Lakw L =53 / mpn 1m0 / Plafonventilator /
Stropni ventilator / Laeventilaator / Svytuojantis ventiliatorius / Svarstigais ventilators

code

FARTOOLS / 112450 / SOLAVA / BL-24442

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB3,
Declara_pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att

3anBaBa C HaCTOALLOTO
erklaerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLVIM NOATBEPXAAIO, 4TO
Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuje, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,
Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,
CbOTBETCTBA 1 OTrOBaps EBPONENCKUTE HOPMU

C p
Erj overe];nsstemmel e med ?% ?verholder EU standarderne
Este conform si satisface normele CE
MOMHOCTBLHO COOTBETCTBYET M yAOBNETBOPAET

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttda EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAl IKANOTTOIE! TIS OAHTES KAI TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

zodpoveda normam ES.
CE mpn> Ny o°'Rnn

Swsasldl dsa! 3¢ sete s ‘&g ol g Bolbs Shrdl o

. kielégiti‘a CE szabvanyok elbirasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.
Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,
Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Regulation(EU) 2017/1369
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No

TpeboBaHnaM cTaHaapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES. )

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

2011/65/EU&2015/863/EU 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU
2009/125/EC

2019/2020
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+AT+A14+A2+A15+4A16  COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU)
EN IEC 60335-2-80:2024+A11 No 2019/2015
EN 622332008 , COMMISSON DELEGATED REGULATION  Chrstophe HUREL
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A EU) 2021/340 an e - -
EN IEC 55014-1:2021 COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2021/341 also'13 ;‘i?;j/%tzg"ede“r General
EN IEC 55014-22021 considered 1222025 s Corns
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+AT+A2 EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 P
EN 50564:2011 EN 62479:2010, EN 50663:2017
EN IEC 60879;2019 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11) /
EN IEC 60704.1:2021 ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(2019-03) e
EN IEC 60704-2.7:2020 ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1(2017-02)

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V/3.2.1(2018-06)

=)=
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FAR GROUP EUROPE
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Made in PRC.
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY

*mwwm_ w aran](I:ag n%éﬁ'a térazlé%\{\cl)as% ch.
Esta rramienta se garantiza con-
tractu 6fmente contragtoa dae fecto tkowania, nlez
e co st uccon matepa a partir lurza ema ani
ANS e vénta a.|' Usuario usz o s owo owan c
sé) rg smgle E;:)resentamon del rec- maml _niedozwolon
e ca arantia c nsiste en Zanle aniami e _strony
sustituir a_las Partes. defectuosas. warancga nie 0 tajmu e sz

sta§ arantia no es agilc? € en Caso staﬂych powod Upadku urzgé)ze
po&a ion no conforme a 3e

Cet outn est garanu Contractuele: Honuas, Sel.gparato, i en caso de etta Vere ﬁar en avtalsen-

ment contre tOUt vice construdc no autorjzadas 0 gorn ncia por rant nstr ktions 98
lon, et de matier at%rla | rano e t| un en
Bt G oS it & B el Lol ,g o i

causados for anvan arens INKo|

sur sim resenta |on t ppvisning av ka sa5< 0 I t|n
do AR L% arantio ? s|ste or un fallo erramienta. § Eéj‘r } % Stta J:t fbrstfgp
remp acer les parties défaillantes. D|t ereedscha eft een aran“e elarna. Denna rant| aller in e
Cette g antle ‘est pas app ca le { COﬂStrU t|e 0 en. e om anvandnln Ot va ar
en cas t|on non on orme | iS V. nafa c?e a%aal;a%ans st r inte
ux normes e are| I en cas aan 00 a um §e I’UI er ador scL orsa as v eJ

e dommages cau %)ar €S |r1ter Vertomn% Van ass on De na Iﬂ\g{%ﬁ)ﬁo o G |%nt|n aYer |Re

ventions n autorlsee par ne
snce: e a part de Tachetelr %a ﬁgrdn hete onedter%emé’r?rvaen §gar"an GrSkador'som orsakts Bt verk
arantie ne saggllque pas SHefan t|e |s niet van toe assing indi ﬁet et fungerat brls alll

omm uses par une

ance (?g?out? tﬂg”}% r\]/?n en\sal V%n”%rﬁgi Taman aitteen ta uu n v0|mass<a
_mmfzmﬁ— oor aa (ioor en F< uksenmuka|sest| tae I
Die, Garantiezeit fur dieses Gerat ruik o naf<at eid van§ Aspe | ra enne-_ja materiaaliviat lukien

onstruktions- un ostopaiva ka sakuittia vastaan.
B/laterlalfeh?er Eetra t ‘i Vertrag §aﬁa%téevgort\§ﬁ Vr%] Jﬁeggﬁ ngeot Taku ms%f? 4 v?al Eten osven j<or

el Vorlage des Kassenbons. Di vaamjsen Ta ULI €l .Korva elae
G g —;-Lmr“w—“a”%et e e
3 e| einen Einsatz des Ger ts E(S)Eatra%ﬂra m&gﬁﬁ tem uergég 2&'8 ostajan huolimattomuud esg q’l
Bnlc ht n rment?prechend Ist,, e Construcao e at rial, a partir tun |1i? vahinkoja. Takyuy. el vaﬁtaa
%I unsac e (?a %% ven a ao uﬂu or e toimintanairioista
Em§1|| eZUL uckzufuhren si ZW sobre slmp esa resenta aod% taldo
assigkeit seitens %s K ufe + da a3 consiste em BU Fapauiya
@ ran e erstre %SI nicht substltwras pgrte defe|tuosas ESta TO3M MHCTPYMEHT € Mog, A0roBOpHa @
j€ au F unktionen es arantia nao € aplicavel np caso de rapaHUVs CpeLlly BCiKakbs aedekt
Gerats zuruckzufuhren sind. §Xp ora% 0 N30 conforme as normas B v3paboTkaTa U W3NON3BaHUTE
—mﬁ{_ MaTtepviann, CUYMTaHo OT JaTaTa
Quest'  attrezzo garantl t&f&%e causaJo pqusn %Te?\?esoé%%s aﬂog Ha DpOABKGa Ha  RoTpebITand

contratto_contro CIU 5|as| autorlz as ou por negligencia M camo Cpelly MpeAcTasaHe Ha
di COS“’UZIOHG rg ﬁ\ are com rapor A ant?a KacoBaTa eﬂe>Y<Ka|QapaHLI‘I/IOHHOTO
tire dalla data di vendita all” ut nﬁ e a ||ca 0s dands causa 05 obCnyxBaHe ce CbCTOW B 3aMsaHa
e su semp Ice resenta2|0ne (1 ma fa ha da erramenta Ha aedekTHUTE YacTuv.HacTosulaTa
scontrino. Ieap% ran fa consiste ne hﬁmﬂ— rapaHuus He e BaauvaHa Korato

SOStItUII’e nettose. Questa  Ayto To £pyaelo €lval GUPBOTIKA ANapaThbT Ce M3MO/3Ba MO HauMH,

g 1[1Z|a non e a pplica Te in caﬁo yunuév%y ylo 01'[01p NmoTe HGC‘?:OTB@TCTBEALLL Ha CTaHAapTa 3a

entO non COﬂ ome a XGTTNHO‘ KATOOKEUNG K@l [PaboTa C Hero, KakTo v B Cyyai Ha

orme garecc 10, NE In. Caso UAKOU, OO TNV npepounvia LUETW, HAHECEHN OT HEOTOPK3MPaHH

|dann| cau ti da. interventi non MwANoNG  oTQV oTn' Kol /Mua, WA BCAeacTBME Ha

rlzzat| 0 da negligenza da parte amAn , €MOEIE) TNG NPOABeHa HEOPEXHOCT OT CTpaHa
aC yirente. aranzia non si anoﬁgr%ng H Eyyunon ouvioToTOl MOoTPedbuTens.

8pﬁ|ca |dann| caus tl da un‘avaria AVTIKOTAOTAON Twy lapaHuyaTa He nokpwBa LWETW,

EAGTTUJH(]TIKLUV ggq Tnua‘rwv npomsTekanm  BCAeACcTBME  Ha

ARAN AUTn n eyyunon 65;\/ IoXUEl _Og TEXHMYECKa HensnpaBHOCT Ha

This tool Is ?ranteed n \f\/r(l:?&'ll% TEPIMTWOTN AciToupyiag Top Sev amapara.

against any_ derec ou WVETOL, e TO' TIPOTUTI
ITP s mi‘?h (}ateo 5 e, ugon Tr]gu yjuggsu\r{]g, oute oensp?rrrwon Dette VeeIkio) tIOfP

presentation HIOG TIOU TIPOKOAEITOL OTTO arantlkontra t. $0|' konstr
T?‘le uara }e?au% |m|tertst0_|_ EEOUOIQSOTI']HpEVE gnguﬁaoglré § aterialefej , som %(ﬁ

acement o bsdatgen ved visnip E
\ﬁarant e i noc}1 ycaﬁﬁe i ihe ayopagi‘n'“H £yyONDR B8V (gxLel Do N, Garantien bestalg atuagﬂ(

vent of Lisage Which'is n tcon orm e Garanti
\r/gwsthe inferide Lsage of aa ﬁ%)e yla gnuiee nay “92‘“"7& St % ?ej o%staet sogveﬂgj i anyen-
cau unaut 0 sea servicin ar me aratet, eller skader
en 2 on te Raltof the purc as \'Xgrzze %éev\{ea% A i %N?rr]aer}ca aee veJ auf r|s rede Ind-
Uarantee otestrp]otfaﬁ% rialfowe, . liczac. 0 E% rze a éz eler szse he ru§er%n

%’% ge Caused by the fallur uvtkownikowi | an ara Ide., Garantjen f erl ader
gonu kasowego aranqa o opstaet, fordi veerktojet har svigtet.

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Averf@rgiaiR@EHgaIouprren St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE
fargroup@fargroup.net
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY
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€ COOTBETCTBY ero arta5| e al merul Se
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